


THERMOROQOSSI «

Via Grumolo ARSIERO VI | Italy
CE

<>



PE EEC EEC

220-240V, 50Hz. 10
220 100



Ecothrmo 7000EASY
DIN18891 ; Kw 31 11
. Kcal hr 2,670 9,490
= et 324
108
90
Watt 65 130
afs 132
mbar 0.1
[ ]
[ ]
mm 80
°
: kg 30
kg 08 24
i DIN51731 8
! HP2 6 10mmx 1 2cm
| 4170Kcal/Kg=17500~19000KJ/Kg
i 10 14
| 125 375
__________________________________________________ N e
__________________________________________________ S
| .
; db 38
| °?2
- °?2
EASY § kg 189/189/216 RA 221 OV
EASY RA/OV § 616x 624x 1214/616x 624x 1198
WX X .




<P

Kg/m'

Uni 10683

mm 10mm mm

Kcal/kg

kg
80
ELT THSTAT
BRTEREAL
I L TIMAFRR RALT
EASY
A
D C E
I M4 H M4 16 L PT



PC

EASY

RA
B D C E
Figl
(CP) (SA)
CT)
M4x12(0) da(P) M4Q)(Fig2 )
( )
M3x6(R) d3(S)

Fig3 (SA)



Fig3

d3(s)
Figd

M3x6(R)

(SA)

M3x6(R)

ALTEN

e

W

(PC)

Fig5 6

(M)

Figl

©

(E)

SA

CP

>@



Figl

CL

(D)
M4
Fig3

M4)
(N)

Mé)  (P)(

E

ov

F
Fig2

E)

M4X25

Fig2

M4)

N

Fig3

QX
©OX

Fig3

i N i':-';.
S 5 g,
g g
e

|
RN
8\

G
|

[ | W,

Ty My
1\1'-'} h,
)

I =_
. =D

@<

M4x16

M6X20 2

PC




PU
B D
C E
Figl
M
Fig3 PC
K
F 9




z

Figs
J 4 25 Y Figd
CL  Fig2 K
v © N Q( Mi4x16
Ve M4) Fig2
~ C ©O) M6x20 2
M6) (P M4x2s v
) c Fig3
B

10



ON

12

ON/OFF
ON
5
AUTO 59
42
6
START RUN OFF
AUTO
OFF

83
OFF

English

i B OO B0

—
— i
— i




AUTO
AUTO
AUTO
AUTO
52 53 54 55 56 57
DATA ANALYSIS
DATA ANALYSIS
- - L
[ s T f L7 ‘ I
B LT 1r !
ol |Errrrerem —© f 1
i-c|| BE:BEHO- |{= 8
o | EEEREEEEY - © : :
{EEEEEERE= — o
s |8 4SPH— . :
T ¥ mmmE (ob e :
- 5
4 e
ﬁ_
® ®
» ' 9

2 <A 4T HA



20

21

22

23

24

25
26

27

28
29

LED

2’1_
ON OFF -
! F— _‘ NTE.  TRLSTET
LovEd ERE -1
i N hepamoror| (o
Noaparsarnc | AT
1 1
2
=G ] &
o =
5 5 3|
2
5
AUTO
7.1
7.2
LED27
24
220 240V 50Hz
LED
LED
3.15A
28 1 ON
TIME 19
DAYS
1 2
HOUR
MINUTES

13

- T

i



=

goOpa e

H e b 1

HSAL
s ¢
B

HOURS

ON1

05

MINUTES

10

10

OFF1

ON2 OFF2 ON3 OFF3

00 00

00

ON3 OFF3

UP DATA

CRONO

UP DATA

UP DATA

11



VOLUME

SERECT
+
START RUN  OFF
Level 1
Level 2
Level 3 Level 2
Level O 0.2h
SELECT
ITARIANO
SELECT ITALIAN German English
French Spanish
UP DATA
18 40
OUT OF RANGE
NO CURRENT
PRESS A BUTTON 2
! i ||
o|| OB:38 0
AUTO :

15




AUTO
START

AUTO

20

12 OFF

RUN
42

42

1 am
o] .
START & [08: 38 3

20
RUN

DATA ANALYSIS

ST L]
& \ d |E

i

| =
— 1

4 5
1)
\ q
T#F
i i
<1 Tt

]
o

I 2 H

£

s T 8
Fa
)

dm
=l
TR

17



o

AUTO

START

42

OFF

20

59.2

42

591

12

RUN

17



150

150

16

AN M <

00 < N N

= L
7 5]
o
5
...\\\
™
=,
LL
Ak
L3
=)
LL

18



Fig2

Fig3

Al A2

1 Fig4

Figl
6.4
Fig2,6

Fig6

Fig5

19



20



100

514

i

—

72

100V 240V 50 60Hz 0.3A
55V 750 A

100 12

51

VA

UNI7129 92 UNI10683 EN14785

220
13.2g/
0.10mbar

1 1Kw 6

20



V UNI7129 92

150

15

UNI10683 EN14785

A

A
ISPEZIONE \_‘Qy‘i
oo

Tl

-
%,

1

ISPEZIONE %

3 m MAX

ISPEZIONE

A SUPERIORE A 4 m

ALLE

H FROTECTION

OVER HLABR

b WATERTTOHT ETEEL

EHEET

e INSPECTIN

21



Pellets finished 3
Incorrect start up 3
General clean 3
Blocked smoke outlet 3

Pellets finished RUN 42

Incorrect start up 42

General clean 1800

Blocked smoke outlet

;
; - - :
il s
= | ] | ==
: | ==
E ]
3 =0
il ikl
FICTEE 4

22



125

42

30

42

95
125
125

800

10

15 0.5

42



0.5

12

8.2
12

Al A2

25

25




13

13.1 SPARE PARTS FOR RECTANGULAR CERAMIC, METALCOLOR, EASY CASINGS, ALADINO RADIO GONTROL

25



13.2 SPARE PARTS FOR OV CERAMICS

L
= 3 =
-
= i A ——
¥ EE =z :
- = i

h_
WL
it

LE

=k

g2 g

KEY . KEY
SARBW  SAND il
BORDEAUY BORDEALK I : it B
BElGE BEGE '

26



13.3 SPARE PARTS FOR PU CERAMICS

KEY
SABEWA
BORDEALIX
BEIGE

D773

1]
i
"
m
[

KEY

SAND

BORDEAUX

BEIGE P

-1 .'_.
i
o
-
11
|
1
W
1
k
Jr
-
J-_-u L-‘-'-"J" ¢

i
ko ¥
E
.':
s
e
F i
|
a
"
L
Fs | ot
!
By

27



13.4 SPARE PARTS FOR ECOTHERM To00 (MISCELLANEOUS 1)

FOFNRD - FEOI00E

VEHEOVEL - CPSl008

TREvD E I INE T
IVES HOELEY D VERE ORVTL
ST TS ST EL
Inevs DT
EIMYE0 I HAOD (1 310D OLL ISV
LIS HOO0O “ER 1D WIHO0d THII AH WE
1 3048 W vl - HIDOD DoV B “VIHDd Y
VD DL
HOOOMOER 15Y 3 VEHEYIHOE
HOOO 30D WL I 00 WL Ol
HINDO FIONVHMDVE  FUONT IS0 ODSN0WS
HIADD TN 1N FEEL WY DS ENNEE
FMNTHBEILE ORIV WEENN
P~ . I A
—_ B, LiEAmL
._...___._._ _.m._....,_-.”." 1
¥ - ..-...........!...-..||.I_n..u..1 :
= :
3 _\‘\._...,11_ g i
/ 1)\ _
o | h .
’ §AR R w
" \..__ ., \ _m?/ﬁ -
¢ il
/{0
{ ) ._/ﬁ
- w ”..“ | z.,..rl
ik Lk
IS ..,....r“.””. . ”. F/.> FL ¥
inﬂi/l r.f.”ﬁ.. .ﬂuﬂ\mf
T B e
= 1
=
BIe

28



13.5 SPARE PARTS FOR ECOTHERM 7000 {?7VARIOUS 2)

29






